Energy Saving
Lamps
Energy Saving Lamps
Full Half Spiral series
Also known as Compact Fluorescent Lamps
(CFL), comply with European ecodesign
requirements, provide a high performance and
reliable source of low energy lighting.
Technical Advantages
- Long lifespan
- High luminous efficacy
- High lumen maintenance over 88%
- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUHF-12W EUHF-15WEUHF-8W EUHF-20W EUHF-23W
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUHF-8W A T2 450 lm 8W 41W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUHF-12W A T2 750 lm 12W 61W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUHF-15W A T2 950 lm 15W 73W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUHF-20W A T2 1250 lm 20W 91W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUHF-23W A T2 1500 lm 23W 105W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUHF-8W
E14 Ø48 x 84H mm
E27 Ø48 x 83H mm
EUHF-12W

- High lumen maintenance over 88%
- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUHF-13W EUHF-20W EUHF-23W
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUHF-13W A T2 800 lm 13W 64W 2700 / 3000 / 4100 K 10000 hrs ≥80 120V No E26
EUHF-20W A T2 1200 lm 20W 88W 2700 / 3000 / 4100 K 10000 hrs ≥80 120V No E26
EUHF-23W A T2 1445 lm 23W 103W 2700 / 3000 / 4100 K 10000 hrs ≥80 120V No E26
EUHF-13W
E26 Ø48 x 99H mm

- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUF-5W T2 EUF-8W T2 EUF-9W T2 EUF-11W T2 EUF-11W T2 EUF-18W T2EUF-14W T2 / EUF-15W T2 EUF-20W T2 / EUF-23W T2
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUF-5W T2 A T2 270 lm 5W 28W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14
EUF-8W T2 A T2 440 lm 8W 40W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUF-9W T2 A T2 480 lm 9W 43W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14
EUF-11W T2 A T2 600 lm 11W 50W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUF-11W T2 A T2 700 lm 11W 57W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUF-14W T2 A T2 850 lm 14W 67W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUF-15W T2 A T2 850 lm 15W 67W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUF-18W T2 A T2 1200 lm 18W 88W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUF-20W T2 A T2 1300 lm 20W 94W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUF-23W T2 A T2 1450 lm 23W 103W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
T2
EUF-5W T2
E14 Ø30.5 x 84H mm
EUF-8W T2

- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUF-30W T4EUF-23W T4
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUF-23W T4 A T4 1540 lm 23W 108W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUF-30W T4 A T4 1897 lm 30W 129W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
T4
REACHRoHS ErP
Tolerance of product dimension Lenght ± 2mm / Diameter ± 0.5mm
Energy Saving Lamps

- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUH-8W T2 EUH-11W T2 EUH-12W T2 EUH-15W T2 EUH-18W T2 EUH-20W T2 / EUH-23W T2
EUH-24W T2
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUH-8W T2 A T2 470 lm 8W 42W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUH-9W T2 A T2 550 lm 9W 47W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUH-10W T2 A T2 620 lm 10W 52W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUH-11W T2 A T2 660 lm 11W 54W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-12W T2 A T2 720 lm 12W 58W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-15W T2 A T2 800 lm 15W 65W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-18W T2 A T2 1200 lm 18W 88W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-20W T2 A T2 1250 lm 20W 91W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-23W T2 A T2 1480 lm 23W 104W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-24W T2 A T2 1480 lm 24W 104W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-9W T2 / EUH-10W T2
T2
REACHRoHS ErP
EUH-8W T2

- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUH-9W T3 EUH-11W T3 EUH-13W T3 EUH-15W T3 EUH-18W T3 EUH-23W T3
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUH-9W T3 A T3 560 lm 9W 48W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUH-11W T3 A T3 670 lm 11W 55W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUH-13W T3 A T3 835 lm 13W 66W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-15W T3 A T3 940 lm 15W 73W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-18W T3 A T3 1150 lm 18W 85W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUH-23W T3 A T3 1520 lm 23W 107W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
T3

	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUT-5W T2 EUT-7W T2 EUT-9W T2 EUT-11W T2
T2
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUT-5W T2 A T2 250 lm 5W 26W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-7W T2 A T2 320 lm 7W 31W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-9W T2 A T2 420 lm 9W 39W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-11W T2 A T2 540 lm 11W 46W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
REACHRoHS ErP
EUT-5W T2
E14 Ø38 x 87H mm
E27 Ø38 x 85H mm

- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUT-7W T3 A T3 380 lm 7W 36W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-9W T3 A T3 480 lm 9W 43W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-11W T3 A T3 600 lm 11W 51W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EUT-14W T3 A T3 740 lm 14W 59W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-15W T3 A T3 840 lm 15W 66W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-17W T3 A T3 970 lm 17W 75W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
T3
EUT-7W T3 EUT-9W T3 EUT-11W T3 EUT-14W T3 EUT-15W T3 EUT-17W T3
REACHRoHS ErP
EUT-7W T3

- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUT-20W T3 EUT-23W T4
T3 T4
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUT-20W T3 A T3 1200 lm 20W 88W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-23W T4 A T4 1400 lm 23W 100W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
REACHRoHS ErP
Tolerance of product dimension Lenght ± 2mm / Diameter ± 0.5mm
Energy Saving Lamps
4U series

Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EUT-15W 4U T2 EUT-23W 4U T3EUT-20W 4U T3EUT-15W 4U T3 EUT-30W 4U T4
T2 T3 T4
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EUT-15W 4U T2 A T2 800 lm 15W 63W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-15W 4U T3 A T3 850 lm 15W 67W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-20W 4U T3 A T3 1200 lm 20W 88W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-23W 4U T3 A T3 1370 lm 23W 98W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EUT-30W 4U T4 A T4 1900 lm 30W 129W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
REACHRoHS ErP
EUT-15W 4U T3
E27 Ø48 x 126H mm
EUT-20W 4U T3

- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EB-7W T3 EB-11W T3 EB-15W T3 EB-20W T3
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EB-7W T3 A T3 300 lm 7W 30W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EB-11W T3 A T3 540 lm 11W 47W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EB-15W T3 A T3 800 lm 15W 63W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EB-20W T3 A T3 1160 lm 20W 86W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
REACHRoHS ErP
EB-7W T3
E14 Ø60 x 107H mm
E27 Ø60 x 108H mm

- Reliable starting at -20°C
- High energy efficiency
- Save 80% energy compare with
	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EB-9W T3 EB-14W T3 EB-17W T3 EB-23W T3
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EB-9W T3 A T3 430 lm 9W 39W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EB-14W T3 A T3 740 lm 14W 59W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EB-17W T3 A T3 970 lm 17W 74W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EB-23W T3 A T3 1390 lm 23W 99W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
REACHRoHS ErP EB-9W T3
E27 Ø56 x 109H mm
EB-14W T3
E27 Ø60 x 121H mm

	 incandescent bulbs
Product features
- Various colour temperatures available
- Flicker free rapid start up
- Low mercury content (<2mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EG-11W T2EG-5W T2 / EG-7W T2 EG-6W T2 EG-9W T2
Model No. Energy Class Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EG-5W T2 A T2 190 lm 5W 21W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-6W T2 A T2 230 lm 6W 25W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-7W T2 A T2 300 lm 7W 30W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-9W T2 A T2 430 lm 9W 39W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-11W T2 A T2 540 lm 11W 47W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
REACHRoHS ErP
EG-5W T2
E14 Ø45 x 83H mm
E27 Ø45 x 80H mm

- Low mercury content (<2.5mg per lamp)
- Environmental friendly
EG-5W T3
EG-7W T3
EG-11W T3 EG-15W T3 EG-20W T3 EG-23W T3
Model No.
Energy
Class
Tube Lumen Wattage
Incandescent
Equivalent
Colour Temperature Lifetime CRI Voltage Dimmable Base
EG-5W T3 A T3 190 lm 5W 21W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-7W T3 A T3 300 lm 7W 30W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E14 / E27
EG-11W T3 A T3 540 lm 11W 47W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EG-15W T3 A T3 800 lm 15W 63W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EG-20W T3 A T3 1160 lm 20W 86W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
EG-23W T3 A T3 1380 lm 23W 99W 2700 / 4200 / 6500 K 10000 hrs ≥80 220~240V No E27
REACHRoHS ErP
EG-5W T3
E14 Ø60 x 116H mm
E27 Ø60 x 112H mm